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S T A T E M E N T shewing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH
CORN, Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise,
conformably to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87, in the Week ended
26th March 1870.

Wheat

Barley '...

Oats

QUANTITIES SOLD.

Qrs. Bus.
58,235 7

32,990 3

5,081 5

AVERAGE PRICE.

t. d.
42 5

34 5

21 2

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade,
March 28, 1370.

A. W. FONBLANQUE,
Comptroller of Corn Returnt.

CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.
AN ACCOUNT shewing the Quantities of the several kinds of Com and Meal,

Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British
and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom,
in the Week ended the 26th March 1870.

Wheat
Barley
Oats
Rye
Pease ....
Beans
Indian Corn

Beer or Bisre

Total of Corn (ex- 1
elusive of Malt)... J

Wheatmeal or Flour
Barley Meal
Oat Meal
Rye Meal
Pea Meal
Bean Meal
[ndian Corn Meal . . .
Buckwheat Meal . . .

Total of Meal...

Total of Corn and}
Meal (exclusive of >
Malt)

Malt (entered by 1
the Quarter) j

QUANTITIES IMPORTED.

England.

Cwt.
350,880
144,094
75,843

800
1,133

47,823
23,742

644,315

Cwt.
101,266

102
4

76

101,448

745,763

Quarters.

Scotland.

Cwt.
52,775
51,895

3,626

1,'698
7,133

77,839

194,966

Cwt.
31,777

31,777

226,743

Quarters.
• ••

Ireland.

Cwt.
99,513

181,994

281,507

Cwt.
8,382

8,382

289,889

Quarters.

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
503,168
195,989

79,469
800

2,831
54,956

283,575

1,120,788

Cwt.
141,425

'"l02
4

'" 76

141,607

1,262,395

Quarters.
«••

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.
947
861

8,168

'" 65
• ' • •

10,041

Cwt.
1 186

'"218

404

10,445

Quarters.
907

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.
6,441

420
382

7,243

Cwt.
7

7

7,250

Quarters.

Total
Exported.

Cwt.
7388
1281
8550

65

17,284

Cwt.
193

'"218

411

17,695

Quarters.
907

Office of the Inspector-General of Imports and Exports,
Custom-house, London, March 28, 1870.

EDW. BERNARD, Inspector-Genera].


