STATEMENT shewing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BRITISH CORN, Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, conformably to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87, in the Week ended 26th March 1870.

					QUANTITIES SOLD.	AVERAGE PRICE.		
Wheat	•••		•••		Qrs. Bus. 58,235 7	s. d. 42 5		
Barley	* •••	,			32,990 3	34 5		
Oats	•••	•••			5,081 5	21 2		

A. W. FONBLANQUE, Comptroller of Corn Returns.

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade, March 28, 1870.

CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT shewing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal, Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 26th March 1870.

		QUANTITIE	s Importe	QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.			
	England.	Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Exported.
Wheat Barley Oats Rye Pease Beans Indian Corn Buckwheat Beer or Bigg	Cwt. 350,880 144,094 75,843 800 1,133 47,823 23,742	Cwt. 52,775 51,895 3,626 1,698 7,133 77,839	Cwt. 99,513 181,994	Cwt. 503,168 195,989 79,469 800 2,831 54,956 283,575	Cwt. 947 861 8,168 65 	Cwt. 6,441 420 382 	Cwt. 7,388 1,281 8,550 65
Total of Corn (exclusive of Malt)}	644,315	194,966	281,507	1,120,788	10,041	7,243	17,284
Wheatmeal or Flour Barley Meal Oat Meal Rye Meal Pea Meal Bean Meal Indian Corn Meal Buckwheat Meal	Cwt. 101,266 102 4 76	Cwt. 31,777 	Cwt. 8,382 	Cwt. 141,425 102 4 76	Cwt. 186 218 	Cwt. 7	Cwt. 193 218
Total of Meal	101,448	31,777	8,382	141,607	404	7	411
Total of Corn and Meal (exclusive of Malt)	745,763	226,743	289,889	1,262,395	10,445	7,250	17,695
Malt (entered by the Quarter)	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters.	Quarters. 907	Quarters.	Quarters, 907